
 

BLSGC NASSAU RESULTS  –  APRIL 8, 2025  
 

 
 

MEN 
 

18 GROSS: 
1.  Natu Patel                         66 
2.  Rick Bingham                   67 
3.  Gary McDowell                70 
 
18 NET:  
1.  Walt Williams                   51 
2.  Peter Christensen              53 
2.  Vince Noche                     53 
3.  Mac Olson                        56 
 
FRONT 9 GROSS: 
1.  Bob Pflueger                    35 
1.  Tom Cassidy                    35 
2.  Dennis Lillo                     36 
2.  Jesse Majkowski              36 
3.  Jon Vetterlein                   39 
 
FRONT 9 NET: 
1.  John Kirzl                         27 
2.  Ken Bassett                      28 
2.  Gary Falconer                  28 
2.  Bob Boehme                    28 
3.  Tom Hodges                    30 
 
 
 
 
 

 

MEN 
 

BACK 9 GROSS: 
1.  Mike McDonald               33 
2.  Matthew Lopata               40 
2.  Ted Burke                        40 
3.  Jorge Alvarez                   41 
 
BACK 9 NET: 
1.  John Gardner                   27 
2.  Dick Earl                         32 
3.  Carlos Buendia                33 
 
PUTTS: 
1.  Mac Olson                      26 
2.  Gary Falconer                 29  
2.  Rick Bingham                 29 
3.  Walt Williams                 31 
 
CLOSEST TO THE PIN:   
 #   4:  Ken Bassett            7’ 8”   
 # 17:  John Gardner          3’ 9”   
 

 

MEN 
 

GREENS: 
1.  Natu Patel                       6 
1.  Matthew Lopata             6 
2.  Mike McDonald             5 
2.  Tom Cassidy                  5 
2.  Jesse Majkowski            5 
2.  Peter Christensen           5 
3.  Bob Pflueger                  4 
3.  John Kirzl                      4 
 
BIRDIES: 
1st place with two birdies: 
Mac Olson   
 
2nd place with one birdie each: 
Jesse Majkowski 
Ken Bassett 
Rick Bingham 
 
 
Total number of participants:  31 
    Men & Women  (it was Cold!) 
 
 

 

WOMEN 
 

18 GROSS: 
1.  Barb Cassidy                    74 
2.  Janet Buhler                     85 
 
18 NET: 
1.  Fran Carl                          56 
   
 

 

WOMEN 
 

PUTTS: 
1.  Barb Cassidy                   37 
2.  Fran Carl                         40 
3.  Janet Buhler                    NR 
 
CLOSEST TO THE PIN:   
 #4 & #17:      All missed   
  

 

WOMEN 
 

GREENS: 
1.  Barb Cassidy                     3 
2.  Janet Buhler                      2 
 
BIRDIES:          None 
 
(Note:   Only 3 women played, so 
9 hole prizes could not be given) 
 
 
 
 

 


